FALL SEMESTER 2015

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated

12,966

134,974
4,499

7,062
5,904
6,146
6,820

114
553
2,779
4,219
282
47
702
4,270

2,569

1,878
691

24
103
518
912

70

16
151
775

54.5%
45.5%
47.4%
52.6%

0.9%
4.3%
21.4%
32.5%
2.2%
0.4%
5.4%
32.9%

19.8%

73.1%
26.9%

0.9%
4.0%
20.2%
35.5%
2.7%
0.6%
5.9%
30.2%
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FT
FT
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96,353
3,212

3,559
2,587
3,559
3,503

57
291
1,104
2,038
145
23
315
2,173

1,335

1,034
301

49
247
483

35

7

75

430

71.4%
71.4%

50.4%
43.8%
57.9%
51.4%

50.0%
52.6%
39.7%
48.3%
51.4%
48.9%
44.9%
50.9%

52.0%

55.1%
43.6%

37.5%
47.6%
47.7%
53.0%
50.0%
43.8%
49.7%
55.5%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY
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38,620
1,287

3,503
3,317
2,587
3,317

57
262
1,675
2,181
137
24
387
2,097

1,234

844
390

15
54
271
429
35
9
76
345

by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would

take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).
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28.6%
28.6%

49.6%
56.2%
42.1%
48.6%

50.0%
47.4%
60.3%
51.7%
48.6%
51.1%
55.1%
49.1%

48.0%

44.9%
56.4%

62.5%
52.4%
52.3%
47.0%
50.0%
56.3%
50.3%
44.5%
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STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2015

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

Office of Institutional Research and Planning

9,389

4,682
4,707

83
378

2,052
3,071
183
22
501
3,099

905
500
405

62
204
211

26

43
344

103

101

72.4%

49.9%
50.1%

0.9%
4.0%

21.9%
32.7%
1.9%
0.2%
5.3%
33.0%

7.0%

55.2%
44.8%

0.8%
6.9%

22.5%
23.3%
2.9%
0.9%
4.8%
38.0%

0.8%

1.9%
98.1%

0.0%
9.7%

4.9%
24.3%
2.9%
1.0%
6.8%
50.5%
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2,280
2,069
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46.3%

48.7%
44.0%

51.8%
52.4%

37.9%
47.4%
51.4%
45.5%
42.5%
50.3%

44.3%

48.8%
38.8%

71.4%
61.3%

37.7%
42.7%
50.0%
75.0%
46.5%
44.2%

59.2%

50.0%
59.4%

0.0%
60.0%

60.0%
40.0%
100.0%
0.0%
100.0%
61.5%
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5,040

2,402
2,638

40
180

1,275
1,616
89

12
288
1,540

504
256
248

24
127
121

13

23
192

42

41
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PAGE 2

53.7%

51.3%
56.0%

48.2%
47.6%

62.1%
52.6%
48.6%
54.5%
57.5%
49.7%

55.7%

51.2%
61.2%

28.6%
38.7%

62.3%
57.3%
50.0%
25.0%
53.5%
55.8%

40.8%

50.0%
40.6%

0.0%
40.0%

40.0%
60.0%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
38.5%
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AGE: HEAD COUNT

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2015

12,966
119

3,495
3,133
3,976
1,244
512
477
10

7,062
22
2,878
1,992
1,635
378
110
44

6,146
66
1,883
1,664
1,803
437
159
127
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0.9%
27.0%
24.2%
30.7%

9.6%

3.9%

3.7%

0.1%

54.5%
0.3%
40.8%
28.2%
23.2%
5.4%
1.6%
0.6%
0.0%

47.4%
1.1%
30.6%
27.1%
29.3%
7.1%
2.6%
2.1%
0.1%

AGE: PART TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

5,904
97
617
1,141
2,341
866
402
433

6,820
53
1,612
1,469
2,173
807
353
350

3
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45.5%
1.6%
10.5%
19.3%
39.7%
14.7%
6.8%
7.3%
0.1%

52.6%
0.8%
23.6%
21.5%
31.9%
11.8%
5.2%
5.1%
0.0%
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