#### **FALL SEMESTER 2015**

### **STUDENT PROFILE**

### **WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

HEAD COUNT	12,966							
CREDIT HOURS	134,974		FT	96,353	71.4%	PT	38,620	28.6%
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*	4,499		FT	3,212	71.4%	PT	1,287	28.6%
TOTAL FULL TIME	7,062	54.5%	М	3,559	50.4%	F	3,503	49.6%
TOTAL PART TIME	5,904	45.5%	M	2,587	43.8%	F	3,317	56.2%
TOTAL MALES	6,146	47.4%	FT	3,559	57.9%	PT	2,587	42.1%
TOTAL FEMALES	6,820	52.6%	FT	3,503	51.4%	PT	3,317	48.6%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	114	0.9%	М	57	50.0%	F	57	50.0%
ASIAN	553	4.3%	M	291	52.6%	F	262	47.4%
BLACK	2,779	21.4%	M	1,104	39.7%	F	1,675	60.3%
HISPANIC	4,219	32.5%	M	2,038	48.3%	F	2,181	51.7%
MULTI RACE	282	2.2%	M	145	51.4%	F	137	48.6%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	47	0.4%	M	23	48.9%	F	24	51.1%
UNKNOWN	702	5.4%	M	315	44.9%	F	387	55.1%
WHITE	4,270	32.9%	М	2,173	50.9%	F	2,097	49.1%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	2,569	19.8%	М	1,335	52.0%	F	1,234	48.0%
FULL TIME	1,878	73.1%	М	1,034	55.1%	F	844	44.9%
PART TIME	691	26.9%	M	301	43.6%	F	390	56.4%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	24	0.9%	М	9	37.5%	F	15	62.5%
ASIAN	103	4.0%	M	49	47.6%	F	54	52.4%
BLACK	518	20.2%	M	247	47.7%	F	271	52.3%
HISPANIC	912	35.5%	M	483	53.0%	F	429	47.0%
MULTI RACE	70	2.7%	M	35	50.0%	F	35	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	16	0.6%	M	7	43.8%	F	9	56.3%
UNKNOWN	151	5.9%	M	75	49.7%	F	76	50.3%
WHITE	775	30.2%	М	430	55.5%	F	345	44.5%

<sup>\*</sup> Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

## STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2015

TOTAL	9,389	72.4%	М	4,349	46.3%	F	5,040	53.7%
FULL TIME	4,682	49.9%	M	2,280	48.7%	F	2,402	51.3%
PART TIME	4,707	50.1%	M	2,069	44.0%	F	2,638	56.0%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	83	0.9%	М	43	51.8%	F	40	48.2%
ASIAN	378	4.0%	M	198	52.4%	F -	180	47.6%
BLACK	2,052	21.9%	M	777	37.9%	F	1,275	62.1%
HISPANIC	3,071	32.7%	M	1,455	47.4%	F	1,616	52.6%
MULTI RACE	183	1.9%	M	94	51.4%	F	89	48.6%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	22	0.2%	M	10	45.5%	F	12	54.5%
UNKNOWN	501	5.3%	M	213	42.5%	F	288	57.5%
WHITE	3,099	33.0%	M	1,559	50.3%	F	1,540	49.7%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	905	7.0%	М	401	44.3%	F	504	55.7%
FULL TIME	500	55.2%	М	244	48.8%	F	256	51.2%
PART TIME	405	44.8%	M	157	38.8%	F	248	61.2%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	7	0.8%	М	5	71.4%	F	2	28.6%
ASIAN	62	6.9%	M	38	61.3%	F	24	38.7%
BLACK	204	22.5%	M	77	37.7%	F	127	62.3%
HISPANIC	211	23.3%	M	90	42.7%	F	121	57.3%
MULTI RACE	26	2.9%	M	13	50.0%	F	13	50.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	8	0.9%	M	6	75.0%	F	2	25.0%
UNKNOWN	43	4.8%	M	20	46.5%	F	23	53.5%
WHITE	344	38.0%	M	152	44.2%	F	192	55.8%
CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	103	0.8%	М	61	59.2%	F	42	40.8%
FULL TIME	2	1.9%	М	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
PART TIME	101	98.1%	M	60	59.4%	F	41	40.6%
						-		
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	0	0.0%	М	0	0.0%	F	0	0.0%
ASIAN	10	9.7%	M	6	60.0%	F	4	40.0%
BLACK	5	4.9%	M	3	60.0%	F	2	40.0%
HISPANIC	25	24.3%	M	10	40.0%	F	15	60.0%
MULTI RACE	3	2.9%	M	3	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	1	1.0%	M	0	0.0%	F	1	100.0%
UNKNOWN	7	6.8%	М	7	100.0%	F	0	0.0%
WHITE	52	50.5%	М	32	61.5%	F	20	38.5%

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

# STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - FALL SEMESTER 2015

AGE: HEAD COUNT	12,966				
UNDER 18	119	0.9%			
18 AND 19	3,495	27.0%			
20 AND 21	3,133	24.2%			
22 - 29	3,976	30.7%			
30 - 39	1,244	9.6%			
40 - 49	512	3.9%			
50 AND OVER	477	3.7%			
NOT REPORTED	10	0.1%			
ACE. EUL L'IME	7.060	54.5%	ACE, DART TIME	E 004	45.5%
AGE: FULL TIME UNDER 18	<b>7,062</b> 22	0.3%	<u>AGE: PART TIME</u> UNDER 18	<b>5,904</b> 97	45.5%
18 AND 19	2,878	40.8%	18 AND 19	617	10.5%
20 AND 21	1,992	28.2%	20 AND 21	1,141	19.3%
22 - 29	1,635	23.2%	22 - 29	2,341	39.7%
30 - 39	378	23.2 % 5.4%	30 - 39	866	14.7%
40 - 49	110	1.6%	40 - 49	402	6.8%
50 AND OVER	44		50 AND OVER		
		0.6%		433	7.3%
NOT REPORTED	3	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	7	0.1%
AGE: MALE	6,146	47.4%	AGE: FEMALE	6,820	52.6%
UNDER 18	66	1.1%	UNDER 18	53	0.8%
18 AND 19	1,883	30.6%	18 AND 19	1,612	23.6%
20 AND 21	1,664	27.1%	20 AND 21	1,469	21.5%
22 - 29	1,803	29.3%	22 - 29	2,173	31.9%
30 - 39	437	7.1%	30 - 39	807	11.8%
40 - 49	159	2.6%	40 - 49	353	5.2%
50 AND OVER	127	2.1%	50 AND OVER	350	5.1%
NOT REPORTED	7	0.1%	NOT REPORTED	3	0.0%